ΑM	EŇDMEŇT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRAC	т	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	•	PAGE 1	OF PAGES
	ENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 12/31/2007	4. RE	EQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ	. NO.		5. PRO	DJECT NO.(If ap)	plicable)
	CODE	2100	\top	M-05-405			CODE	2100	
; 1 2	US. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: S. McCubbin/B. Hamilton Mail Stop T-7-1-2 Washington, DC 20555	3100		OMINISTERED BY (former th U.S. Nuclear Reg Div. of Contract Mail Stop T-7-I- Contract Managem Washington, DC 2	gulat :s -2 ment	cory Commission Branch No. 1	CODE	3100	
8. NA!	ME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	ration n	IO.	
AL	TERNATIVE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION	ONS, INC		÷		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
•			•	•	İ	SB. DATED (OCCITCION TO)			
56	000 GENERAL WASHINGTON DR B210	٠			10A. MODIFICATION OF COM NRC-10-05-405		ORDER NO.		
LC	ORTON VA 220791584		١			Modificatio			
CODE		FACILITY CODE			X	12-31-2007			
	11. THIS ITE	M ONLY APPLIES TO	AME	NDMENTS OF S	OLIC	ITATIONS			
offe KNe RE: by t		nich includes a reference to the DESIGNATED FOR THE Rule of this amendment you desnakes reference to the solicitation. X0200 840155B1306 BC	ne soli RECEI sire to ation a	icitation and amendmen PT OF OFFERS PRIOI change an offer alread and this amendment, an 252A JCN D2394 OF	nt nun R TO dy sub nd is r	nbers. FAILURE OF YO THE HOUR AND DATE mitted, such change ma eceived prior to the ope ATE: \$400,000	OUR AC SPEC ay be m	C- IFIED MAY nade	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PLIES ONLY TO MOD							
(X)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify:	THE CONTRACT/ORD authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH							
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		HANGE	S (such as changes in pa	aying of	fice, appropriation date, etc.)			
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:						,	
х	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Mut	ual Agreement of Par	ties	,		`			
E. 1	MPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is	s required to sign this docume	ent ar	nd return 3	copie	es to the issuing office.			
14. DE	SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U	CF section headings, including solicitation	on/contr	act subject matter where feasib	ole.)				
i	A description of this modification i	s listed on Page 2-3	3.						
		•				•			
	. ,					•			
							,		
				,		,			
•						•			
Excep	ot as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen	ced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore ch	anged,	remains unchanged and in full f	force an	d effect.			
15A. N	NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A.	NAME AND TITLE OF CONTR		G OFFICER (Type or print)			
WK	elvin Bitrird Rusine	20 0		Sharlene McCubbi Contracting Offi					
15B. (CONTRACTOR OFFEROR N. B. L. T. L. A. A.	15C. DATE SIGNED	1	UNITED STATES OF AMERIC	* /Y	21.01.		16C. DATE SIGN	IED
_	(Signature of person authorized to sign)	1/2-31-07	BY	(Signature	of Conti	racting Officer)		12-31-20	107

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE TEMPLATE - ADMOCT

SUNSI PEVIEW COMPLETE

The purpose of this modification is to: 1) extend the period of performance from December 31, 2007 to July 31, 2008, to allow time to award the follow-on contract; 2) increase the contract ceiling by \$625,350.67, from \$2,287,153.59 to \$2,912,504.26 to cover the extension period; 3) and provide incremental funding in the amount of \$400,000, thereby increasing the obligated amount in the contract from \$2,144,898.35 to \$2,444,898.35. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

Statement of work, Item No. N. PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE, is deleted and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"The period of performance of this contract is from January 1, 2005 through July 31, 2008." Per discussions with the contractor, the Project Officer and Contract Specialists, the contractor has up to two weeks to make the changes regarding the level of effort.

1. Section B.1, SCHEDULE OF ITEMS AND PRICES, is modified to add the following:

	B. A. 1101 (1			114117	TOTAL
Item	Modification to	EST	UNIT	UNIT	TOTAL
No.	SOW for	QTY		PRICE	AMOUNT
	the Period of				
	(01/01/2008				
	-07/31/2007)				
031	On-Site	1			\$140,718.40
	Project [*]				
	Manager				
032	Five (5)				\$414,222.40
	Multimedia				
	Specialist				
033	2 Multimedia				\$11,195.20
	Specialist -	•			
	Temporary				•
	Assignments		·		•
034	Project				\$44,257.92
	Administrator		·		
035	Overtime				\$10,496.00
	Multimedia				·
· -	Specialist		'		•
025	Overtime On-				\$4,460.75
	Site Program				
	Manager				
	Total				\$625,350.67
	Extension		•		
	Period -			·	
	seven months				
	30.0		11	1	

NRC-10-05-405 Modification No. 12 Page 3 of 3

- 3. Under Section B.2, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-DELIVERY ORDERS (JUN 1988), paragraph (a) and (b), first sentence, is deleted and substituted in lieu thereof:
- "(a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered and accepted under this contract is \$2,912,504.26."
- "(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$2,444,898.35."

The following is a summary of obligations from the date of award through the date of this action:

FY 2005 OBLIGATIONS: \$568,875.00 FY 2006 OBLIGATIONS: \$592,250.00 FY 2007 OBLIGATIONS: \$983,773.35 FY 2008 OBLIGATIONS: \$400,000.00

TOTAL NRC OBLIGATIONS: \$2,444,898.35

This modification obligates fiscal year 2008 funds in the amount of \$400,000.00.

The terms and conditions of this subject contract remain unchanged.